
William Paterson University Club Sports Event Schedule 
Updated 09/27/19 

SEPTEMBER 2019 
Day Month Date Team Competition Time Location 

Saturday September 7 Cheerleading 
WP Football Game vs. 

Western Connecticut State 1:00 PM Wightman Stadium 

Sunday September 8 Rugby 
Montclair State (Preseason 

scrimmage) 1:00 PM Wightman Stadium 

Friday September 13 Ice Hockey vs JR Flyers  7:00 PM 
Ice Vault Arena, 

Wayne, NJ 

Saturday September 14 Rugby 
Western Connecticut 

(Preseason scrimmage) 1:00 PM Away 

Sunday September 15 Ice Hockey AT JR Flyers  5:00 PM 

Ice Line Quad 
Rinks, West 
Chester, PA 

Sunday September 22 Rugby vs Marist College 3:00 PM Wightman Stadium 
Saturday September 28 Ice Hockey AT Marist  4:15 PM Away 

Sunday September 29 Equestrian 
Hosted by Marist College 
(IHSA Zone 3, Region 3) 9:00 AM 

Crosswinds 
Equestrian Center, 
LaGrangeville, NY 

Sunday September 29 Rugby vs Monroe College 3:00 PM Wightman Stadium 

OCTOBER 2019 
Day Month Date Team Competition Time Location 

Friday October 4 Ice Hockey AT NYU  9:00 PM 

Sky Rink @ Chelsea 
Piers, New York 

City, NY 
Saturday October 5 Dance WP Football Game vs. TCNJ 1:00 PM Wightman Stadium 
Saturday October 5 Cheerleading WP Football Game vs. TCNJ 1:00 PM Wightman Stadium 

Saturday October 5 Ice Hockey NYU  2:15 PM 
Ice Vault Arena, 

Wayne, NJ 

Sunday October 6 Rugby 
AT US Merchant Marine 

Academy (USMMA) 1:00 PM Away 

Saturday October 12 Equestrian 
Hosted by SUNY- New Paltz 

(IHSA Zone 3, Region 3) 9:00 AM 

Meadow Creek 
Farm, Pleasant 

Valley, NY 

Saturday October 12 Ice Hockey AT Villanova  8:10 PM 
Hatfield Ice Arena, 

Colmar, PA 
Sunday October 13 Ice Hockey AT Temple  4:00 PM Away 
Sunday October 13 Rugby vs Seton Hall University 1:00 PM Wightman Stadium 

Friday October 18 Ice Hockey AT PSU Berks 8:30 PM 

Body Zone Sports 
and Wellness 

Complex, Reading, 
PA 



Saturday October 19 Equestrian 

Hosted by US Military 
Academy (IHSA Zone 3, 

Region 3) 9:00 AM 

Centenary 
University 

Equestrian Center, 
Long Valley, NJ 

Saturday October 19 Dance 
WP Football Game vs. 

Wesley College 1:00 PM Wightman Stadium 

Saturday October 19 Cheerleading 
WP Football Game vs. 

Wesley College 1:00 PM Wightman Stadium 

Saturday-
Sunday October 19-20 Bowling Penn Classic All Day 

ABC West Lanes, 
Mechanicsburg, PA. 

17050 

Sunday October 20 Rugby 
Rensselaer Polytechnic 

Institute  1:00 PM Away 

Friday October 25 Ice Hockey vs Temple  9:15 PM 
Ice Vault Arena, 

Wayne, NJ 

Saturday October 26 Dance 
WP Football Game vs. 

Rowan University 1:00 PM Wightman Stadium 

Saturday October 26 Cheerleading 
WP Football Game vs. 

Rowan University 1:00 PM Wightman Stadium 

Saturday October 26 Ice Hockey vs Navy  6:15 PM 
Ice Vault Arena, 

Wayne, NJ 

Saturday October 26 Bowling Stevens Invitational All Day 

Parkway Lanes, 
Elmwood Park, NJ 

07407 

Sunday October 27 Rugby 
Tri-State Conference 
Playoffs- First Round TBD TBD 

NOVEMBER 2019 
Day Month Date Team Competition Time Location 

Friday November 1 Ice Hockey AT Navy  7:30 PM 
US Naval Academy, 

Annapolis, MD 

Saturday November 2 Equestrian 
Hosted by Vassar College 
(IHSA Zone 3, Region 3) 9:00 AM 

Crosswinds 
Equestrian Center, 
LaGrangeville, NY 

Saturday-
Sunday November 2-3 Bowling 

Brunswick Southern 
Collegiate Classic All Day 

Bowlero Austell, 
Marietta, GA. 

30008 
Sunday November 3 Ice Hockey AT Towson 2:00 PM Away 

Sunday November 3 Rugby 
Tri-State Conference 
Playoffs- Semifinals TBD TBD 

Saturday November 9 Ice Hockey AT West Chester  7:00 PM 

Ice Line Quad 
Rinks, West 
Chester, PA 

Saturday November 9 Bowling EIBT #1 All Day 
Holiday Bowl, 

Oakland, N.J. 07436 

Sunday November 10 Rugby 
Tri-State Conference 

Playoffs- Finals TBD TBD 



Friday November 15 Ice Hockey vs PSU Berks  8:45 PM 
Ice Vault Arena, 

Wayne, NJ 

Saturday November 16 Equestrian 
Hosted by Entire Region 
(IHSA Zone 3, Region 3) 9:00 AM 

Centenary 
University 

Equestrian Center, 
Long Valley, NJ 

Saturday November 16 Dance 
WP Football Game vs. 

Salisbury State University 2:00 PM Wightman Stadium 

Saturday November 16 Cheerleading 
WP Football Game vs. 

Salisbury State University 2:00 PM Wightman Stadium 

Saturday November 16 Ice Hockey vs Lehigh  6:15 PM 
Ice Vault Arena, 

Wayne, NJ 

Saturday November 16 Bowling EIBT #2 All Day 

Farmingdale Lanes, 
Farmingdale, N.Y. 

11735  

Sunday* November 17 Rugby 
*USA Rugby National 
Playoffs- First Round TBD TBD 

Friday November 22 Ice Hockey AT Drexel 7:40 PM 
Class of '23 Rink, 
Philadelphia, PA 

Wednesday November 23 Rugby 
USA Rugby National 

Playoffs- Round of 16 TBD TBD 

Thursday November 24 Rugby 
USA Rugby National 
Playoffs- Round of 8 TBD TBD 

DECEMBER 2019 
Day Month Date Team Competition Time Location 

Friday December 6 Ice Hockey vs Rutgers  8:45 PM 
Ice Vault Arena, 

Wayne, NJ 

Saturday December 7 Ice Hockey AT Rutgers TBD 

ProSkate, 
Monmouth 
Junction, NJ 

Friday December  7 Rugby 
USA Rugby National 

Playoffs- Final 4 TBD TBD 

Saturday-
Sunday December  7-8 Bowling 

The Northeast Classic 
presented by Ebonite 

International All Day 
Lodi Lanes, Lodi, 

NJ. 07644 

Saturday December 8 Rugby 
USA Rugby National 

Playoffs- Championships TBD TBD 

Friday-
Saturday December 27-28 Bowling 

Roto-Grip Keystone Quaker 
Classic All Day 

Haja Rose Bowl, 
Allentown, PA. 

18102 

Sunday-
Monday December 29-30 Bowling 

Lehigh Valley Collegiate 
Classic All Day 

Jordan Lanes, 
Whitehall, PA. 

18052 

JANUARY 2020 
Day Month Date Team Competition Time Location 



Friday January 17 Ice Hockey vs Villanova  8:45 PM 
Ice Vault Arena, 

Wayne, NJ 
Friday-

Monday January 17-20 Cheerleading 
UCA College Cheerleading 

Nationals TBA Orlando, Florida 

Saturday January 18 Ice Hockey vs George Mason  6:15 PM 
Ice Vault Arena, 

Wayne, NJ 
Saturday-

Sunday January 18-19 Bowling 
Kegel/ISBPA Midwest 

Collegiate Classic All Day 
Stardust Bowl, 

Addison, IL. 60101 

Friday January 24 Ice Hockey AT Lehigh  9:30 PM 
Steel Ice Center, 
Bethlehem, PA 

Sunday January 26 Ice Hockey vs Towson  6:15 PM 
Ice Vault Arena, 

Wayne, NJ 

Friday January 31 Ice Hockey vs Drexel  8:45 PM 
Ice Vault Arena, 

Wayne, NJ 

FEBRUARY 2020 
Day Month Date Team Competition Time Location 

Saturday February 1 Ice Hockey vs West Chester  6:15 PM 
Ice Vault Arena, 

Wayne, NJ 

Friday February 7 Ice Hockey vs URI  8:45 PM 
Ice Vault Arena, 

Wayne, NJ 

Saturday February 8 Ice Hockey vs URI  2:15 PM 
Ice Vault Arena, 

Wayne, NJ 

Sunday February 9 Bowling EIBT #3 All Day 

Knob Hill Country 
Lanes, Manalapan, 

N.J. 07726 

Friday February 21 Ice Hockey AT Rutgers 8:30 PM 

ProSkate, 
Monmouth 
Junction, NJ 

Saturday February 22 Ice Hockey AT Rutgers 3:30 PM 

ProSkate, 
Monmouth 
Junction, NJ 

Saturday-
Sunday February 15-16 Bowling 51st Annual Hoosier Classic All Day 

Western Bowl, 
Indianapolis, IN. 

46241 
TBD TBD TBD Ice Hockey ECHA Playoffs TBD Away 

MARCH 2020 
Day Month Date Team Competition Time Location 

Friday March 13 Bowling 
Intercollegiate Singles 

Qualifiers  All Day 

30 Strikes, 
Stratford, N.J. 

08084 

Saturday-
Sunday March 14-15 Bowling 

Intercollegiate Team 
Sectional Qualifiers  All Day 

30 Strikes, 
Stratford, N.J. 

08084 

Thursday-
Sunday March 19-29 Ice Hockey ACHA Playoffs TBD 

Comerica Center 
and the Children’s 



Health StarCenters 
in Plano and 

McKinney, Texas 

Friday-
Sunday March 27-29 Bowling 

Collegiate Club 
Championships  All Day 

Championship 
Lanes, Anderson, IN 

46013 

APRIL 2020 
Day Month Date Team Competition Time Location 

Monday-
Wednesday 
& Saturday April 

13-15 
& 18 Bowling 

Intercollegiate Singles 
Championships  All Day 

Spectrum Lanes, 
Wyoming, MI 

49509 

Wednesday
-Saturday April 15-18 Bowling 

Intercollegiate Team 
Championships All Day 

Spectrum Lanes, 
Wyoming, MI 

49509 

***Schedule is subject to change- It is recommended to confirm the date/time/event prior to attending*** 

Events in BOLD are at home 

Events in ITALICS are contingent on advancing 
 


